EFL303
LI-ION COUNTERBALANCE FORKLIFT 3.0T
3000 kg 6000 mm 80 V Li-lon
FORX
FORX
Designed for warehouses, manufacturing sites, and logistics hubs, the EFL303
excels in applications requiring both indoor maneuverability and outdoor
durability. From pallet handling to heavy material transport, it performs
consistently in diverse conditions, offering reliability and operator comfort in
every shift.
SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
Battery type Li-lon
Battery nominal capacity K5 Ah 205
Battery voltage V 80
Rated capacity Q kg 3000
Load centre distance C mm 500
Service weight kg 4280
Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2070
Lift ha mm 3000
Height, mast extended h mm 4095
Overall  length mm 3610
Overall width b1/b2 mm 1210
Length to face of forks 12 mm 2540
Fork dimensions s/e/1 mm 45X122X1070
Turning radius Wa 2347
Manufacturer EP
Model designation EFL303
Features
Higher performance for productivity boost
Max travel speed 19/20km/h to cover diverse intralogistics
application needs.
Max battery capacity 80V/560Ah and max charging current 200A for
longer uptime and fast charging.
Max gradeability 22/28% to deliver better stability on ramps.
Max lifting speed 0.48/0.54m/s for greater efficiency.
BAZAVA22%
FOR
170mm shorter
The truck structure integrates aesthetics and
practical design
Both practicality and beauty are reflected in the design of the new
EFL series. It inherits the robust chassis of the T8 IC truck series
and features a more streamlined and compact counterweight, to
better fit in confined space. Plus, the rain-proofed charging port
protects the port from water splash and ensures charging safety.
Lithium technology to replace internal
combustion engine
The lithium technology has proven itself as an emission-free and
maintenance-free alternative to diesel. The new generation of EFL
series handles loads with consistently high performance due to
opportunity charging even for the most demanding applications.
OPS system Card system
(option)
Telematics
Multi-functions for safe operation and easy
fleet management
The new EFL series is equipped with a variety of functional
configurations, such as OPS system, Telematics and card system,
which not only takes security as priority but als
Ergonomic improvements for comfortable
operation
The workspace of the new EFL series is more spacious with a
simplified panel and a comfortable pedal. The series features a new
LED display that clearly shows speed, working hours, battery status
,milage and parking status so the operator can easily grapse the
truck conditions just with a glanc
VDI Chart
New LED display Spacious legroom
Outdoor behavior with high-visibility closed roof
and cabin options
The bolted overhead guard is fitted as standard with a new closed
roof made of tempered glass and flat high-strength steel bars,
offering the highest visibility in the category. It enables safe load
handling at all heights and increases productivity by increasing the
number of pallet movements. Outdoor performance can bе
enhanced with cabin options such as front windshield, semi-cab, full
cabin, heater and A/C. For added flexibility, the front windshield and
semi cabin can be offered in a retrofit kit for easy installation by
dealers.
SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation EFL303
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity 0 ka 3000
1.6 Load centre distance C mm 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork mm 481
1.9 Wheelbase mm 1740
2.1 Service weight kg 4280
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 6595/685
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1900/2380
3.1 Tyres Solidrubber
3.2 Tyre size, front mm 28x9-15